

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 0026X-2016, Version: 1

To recognize the 100th Anniversary of DLZ-Architecture, Engineering, Planning Surveying, and Construction Services and their service to the City of Columbus.

WHEREAS, DLZ is one of the top consulting firms in the architectural, engineering, and surveying industry, and

WHEREAS, with almost 600 people in 20 offices the firm is ranked by Engineering News Record as one of the Top 150 in the U.S. and the 10th largest in the Midwestern United States, and

WHEREAS, DLZ has demonstrated their commitment to the City of Columbus through their community service and professionalism made evident by 80 percent of their business being repeat clients, and

WHEREAS, DLZ's staff members contribute their time and talent to a variety of organizations that help to improve the lives and health of individuals throughout the City of Columbus, and

WHEREAS, DLZ has given back to Columbus through their work with the Asian Festival of Columbus, Engineers without Borders, American Society of Civil Engineers, YWCA Women of Achievement, Women in Transportation, Columbus Museum of Art, Nationwide Children's Hospital Great Scioto Duck Race and Rock 'N Bowl, and the Wexner Center for the Arts among many others, and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus has benefited greatly from DLZ's 100 years of service and will continue to do so, now therefor

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby recognize and congratulate DLZ on their 100th Anniversary and wish them continued success in the next 100 years.